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BIS Enforcement Raid at M/s Ananda Bevrage,
Address- NO.377, Saraswati Vihar, Near
Sahnai Palace, Barwala By Pass, Hansi, Hissar
Hissar: A Team of officers of Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS),
Haryana Branch Office conducted an Enforcement Raid on 30-
07-2024 at M/s Ananda Bevrage, Address- No.377, Saraswati
Vihar, Near Sahnai Palace,Barwala By Pass, Hansi, Hissar.
During the enforcement raid the firm was found to be misusing
the BIS Standard Mark on Packaged Drinking Water without
valid licence. Ramesh K, Head of Haryana Branch Office, stated
that action would be initiated by BIS Haryana Branch Office
against the offenders under the Bureau of Indian Standard Act,
2016. The offence is violation of Section 17 of BIS Act and is
punishable with imprisonment up to 2 years or a fine not less
than Rs 2 lakh to ten times the value of goods or both as per
Section 29(3) of BIS Act, 2016. Prosecution under provisions of
BIS Act shall be launched in the competent court of law. It has
been observed many a time that fake ISI marked products are
manufactured and sold to common consumers for huge profit.
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